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Welcome to the Quiet Time Tool (QTT) for Werribee Baptist Church!  As a faith 
community, we believe it’s important to spend time with Jesus and each other 
as we learn and grow together.  That’s why our mission statement is “Striving to 
be a Loving Community Seeking, Serving, and Sharing Jesus!”  One of the ways 
we believe this happens is by spending time reading the Bible.  The QTT helps 
us do that as a collective, allowing God to speak to us both individually and as a 
unified group. 

If you are new to the QTT, there are some basic things you should know:   

1) We’ve kept it simple!  What that means is while the passages and focus 
will change month to month, the format remains the same.   

2) We try to keep the passages relatively short when we can, followed by two 
reflective questions.  The first question, “What is the writer saying?” is 
designed to help you process a key summary or thought from the verses 
in your own words.  The second question, “How can I apply this to my life?” 
is designed to help you think through a takeaway truth, principle, or 
observation that is meaningful for your life.   

3) We’ve included a section for “Prayer”.  It’s up to you how you use this—you 
may want to write down specific things you are praying for, answers to 
prayer, or even a prayer of application from the day’s reading. 

May the Lord bless you as you seek to know Him more!   

 

 
 

 
 
 
Deanna Richey 
Associate Pastor of Equipping 
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Autumn is a good time to pause and reflect upon the significance 
and importance of the resurrection to our Christian faith.  This 
month’s Quiet Time Tool readings will start us off by looking at the 
parallel accounts in those days following closely after the tomb was 
found to be empty.  We will also get a chance to see the resurrected 
Jesus as he interacts with his disciples before his ascension into 
Heaven.  From this vantage point, we will fast forward to the book of 
Revelation. 
 

The book of Revelation is a book full of beautiful imagery and 
warnings.   It begins with John writing to fellow followers of Jesus 
with a view to the past, present and future.  We will consider the 
messages given to the seven actual churches of that day and how 
the warnings are still relevant for us even now.  We will get a 
glimpse of Christ exalted to his rightful place as all of Heaven falls at 
his feet to worship around the throne, and we will see the realities of 
the judgment that is to come.  As we are reminded of Christ’s victory 
over death and His promised return to set things right, be 
encouraged that God continues to work out His plan for creation.  
May it enrich our understanding of who it is we worship—our 
victorious Saviour—who was, and is, and is to come! 
 

Did you know? 

Each Monday, Wednesday & Friday, you can catch a <60 second 
devotional thought from that day’s reading on Instagram or 
Facebook to help keep you going as we Seek Jesus Together! 



Monday 1 April Matthew 28:11-15 ð 
Tuesday 2 April Matthew 28:16-20 ð 

Wednesday 3 April Luke 24:1-12 ð 
Thursday 4 April John 20:1-10 ð 

Friday 5 April John 20:11-18 ð 
Saturday 6 April John 20:19-23 ð 
Sunday 7 April Revelation 1:1-6 ð 
Monday 8 April Revelation 1:7-11 ð 
Tuesday 9 April Revelation 1:12-20 ð 

Wednesday 10 April Revelation 2:1-7 ð 
Thursday 11 April Revelation 2:8-11 ð 

Friday 12 April Revelation 2:12-17 ð 
Saturday 13 April Revelation 2:18-29 ð 
Sunday 14 April Revelation 3:1-6 ð 
Monday 15 April Revelation 3:7-13 ð 
Tuesday 16 April Revelation 3:14-22 ð 

Wednesday 17 April Revelation 4:1-8 ð 
Thursday 18 April Revelation 4:9-11 ð 

Friday 19 April Revelation 5:1-7 ð 
Saturday 20 April Revelation 5:8-14 ð 
Sunday 21 April Revelation 6:1-8 ð 
Monday 22 April Revelation 6:9-17 ð 
Tuesday 23 April Revelation 7:1-8 ð 

Wednesday 24 April Revelation 7:9-17 ð 
Thursday 25 April Revelation 8:1-5 ð 

Friday 26 April Revelation 8:6-13 ð 
Saturday 27 April Revelation 9:1-12 ð 
Sunday 28 April Revelation 9:13-21 ð 
Monday 29 April Revelation 10:1-7 ð 
Tuesday 30 April Revelation 10:8-11 ð 

READING PLAN 
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